2017 043128

When recorded mail to: #:10871344

FAMS-DTO Rec [IINNIOEETINN

3 First American Way
Santa Ana, CA 92707
MIDLA | 1348.10 | PR DOCS

Document Prep:
Debra Harrist
MidFirst Bank
999 N.W. Grand
Oklahoma City, ¢
1-800-552-3000

VAU R

. MDLMPR49E49S20f3

STATE OF !'%DIA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

Zﬂﬂ JUL1T &% & 352

CHAEL B. BROYY
M ECG Dx_h

RE: HAWKINS | LOAN MODIFICATION

Document is

NOT OFFICIAL!

: :Igﬂé%ﬁieo%qgment is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

VAP 1

Please cross-referancefo: nstrument Number: 2008 070035,, LAKE County Indiana.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREENENT
FIXED RATE'LOAN

This Loan Modif
R HAWKINS A

ition Agrecement ("Agreement"), made this June 19, 2017

etween JASON

savings associaii

renews, amends

» JASON HAWKINS ("Ba
located at 501 N.\4

supplements and exie ;

wer") and MidFirst Bank, a

aderally chartered
73118 ("Lender"),
or Security Deed

("Security Instr i) originated o R 09, 2008,, in
Instrument Nurr 070035,, i LAKES Promissory Note
("Note") bearing date, in the ofigiRs!dL ) and secured by,
the Security Insf sther loan doetsaBnts typically r denda" or "riders"

(collectively refe

real and personal

property described in the Security instrument, iocated at 14uuo SHERMAN STREET, CEDAR
LAKE, IN 46303, the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Parcel # 451526456022000043

(Herein defined as "Property").

Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number:10871344

Borrower Initial LiQes

LSS0 (25
AMOUIPE le45e add the apprapriate number of initial lines for each
CASH CHARGE ——— signatory over 4

e Wit ¥

CHECK# Y335 A
OYERAGE

COFY.-

F NON-CONF_
DEPUTY .-

=




Capitalized Amount: $1,952.07
Being the same property conveyed to JASON HAWKINS by Deed recorded OCTOBER 09,
2008 and recorded in Instrument Number: 2008070034 in LAKE County Indiana.

MDLMPR49E49S20f3
|

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires (i)
that the Lender forbear from exercising its rights under the Loan Documents, (ii) to extend or
rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender
under the Loan Documents, and (iii) to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property,
whether created by the Security Instrument or otherwise. Lender, the legal holder of the Note
and of the lien(s) securing the same, has agreed to Borrower's request to so forbear, to extend
or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note, and to grant certain other financial
accommodations pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

In consideratior
valuable consid
which is hereby
and Security Ins
the contrary con

4' 111N CAD N4 usl\/\llll\‘l
o, JDOCUMentES:

NEEOEEEIRTL.

STy 13 {rﬂmenl)operty of

the Lake County Recorder!

1. Acknowv/iadgement of Unpaid Balance and Expenses:
Borrower acknowledges that.as of 6/16/2017 Borrower owes. | endel
of $61,428.78 ("Modified Principal Balance"). The Modified Princip
unpaid principai, of $59,476.71, lunpaid interest of $1,734.75; es
$863.90, less $646:58 in'suspense fund
Borrower hereby ws, extends and pic s to pay the Modifie
plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on th
Balance urtil the full amount of the M( dli’(red_PnnCIpal Balance anc¢
due hereunder and under the LQ@;"DocUm ts have been paid i
terms and conditions of the Lraan Documenis as modified by
referenc: he Loan Documents 1o "P'nnupal'“shall be der
Principal C s &

2. Acknov »{ Unpaid Féfés'laﬁd Costs

other good and
and sufficiency of
d extend the Note
inding anything to

)& unpaid balance
Balance includes
>ws advanced of

?rincipal Balance,
Modified Principal
1e other amounts

yccordance with the

Agreement. All
er to the Modified

Borrower agrees to remain responsible for payment of allowable costs and fees now due
and owing ("Unpaid Fees and Costs") plus other allowable charges, costs, fees and
expenses incurred hereafter, including late charges incurred after this Agreement
becomes effective (the total sum of which is referred to as "Fees and Costs"). Borrower
agrees and acknowledges that Borrower received notice of Unpaid Fees and Costs due
as of a date certain prior to execution of this Agreement.

Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number:10871344

BorrOﬁer Initial Li§es

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lihes for each

signatory over 4



. Paymer

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any outstanding Fees and Costs that
are not paid in advance or that are not included in the Modified Principal Balance. Fees
and Costs not included in the Modified Principal Balance remain due and owing as part
of the debt secured by the Loan Documents to the extent provided in the Loan
Documents and as otherwise permissible under applicable law. The outstanding Fees
and Costs remain due and payable to Lender and shall be paid by Borrower, with
interest as permitted by the Loan Documents. Furthermore, outstanding Fees and Costs
shall be payable to Lender on demand of Lender and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument fo the extent provided in the Security Instrument and otherwise permissible
under applicable laws and requirements.

. Interest Calculation:

Interest will be calculated at a fixed yearly interest rate of 4.375%.

i mr raﬁﬁents I-\HG datugi
a. Borrc s and agrees that Borrowe!
throu W CHEL D Bl behid o

ling on 7/1/2017
) for principal and

intere M nue to make, such payments i |n acc\ sith the terms and
cond ﬁp%mnfob% TSHEERE YV ncipal Balance is
paid jri full the Lake County Recorder!

b. An escrow account has been established under the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents. Borrower will' make an escrow payment each month on each payment
due date. The escrow paymenigeurrenilypis $241.18 pernmonth, which is subject to
change |[depending on the amounts attributable to taxes, insurance and other escrow
items. The p! nt combined Monthly Paymen -scrow Payment will be
$547.83. The esciow payment will be re-analyzed from time to time in accordance
with the termsTof the Loan Documents o determine the appropriate escrow payment
amount so that taxes, insurance and\cther escrow items may be paid appropriately.
The escrow payment will be cpmg;ﬂed with the monthly principal and interest

AW

paymentamount. AQDE d@ﬁ

c. The Maturity Date of the Loaﬂ(j‘*’é’)&;n eé“g) 6/1/2047. If Borrower still owes
amounts to Lender on the niv{ Maturity Dé*% Borrower will ps: se amounts in full
on th rity Date. e F 3
9 &
. Acknow M
The Borr nent is subject to
the following, conditions, which must exist al the time the Loan Modification Agreement
is executed:

a. All payments set forth in the Payment Schedule under the Loan Modification Trial
Plan Agreement must have been made according to the Payment Schedule;

b. The Property has no physical conditions that will adversely affect the Borrower's
continued use of the Property or interfere with the Borrower's ability to make

payments as required under the Loan Modification Agreement;
Borrower Initial E‘ngs

Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement

Order Number:10871344

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4

i
MDLMPR49E49S20f3



MDLMP R49E49S20f 3

c. The Borrower (one or more) is occupying the Property as the Borrower's primary
residence;

d. The Lender remains in first lien position and there are no outstanding liens and/or
judgments against the Property

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that in the event the conditions set forth in this
paragraph are not satisfied, this Loan Modification Agreement shall become null and
void unless otherwise expressly agreed by Lender in writing. In the event this Loan
Modification Agreement becomes null and void as set forth in this paragraph, Borrower
acknowledges and agrees all provisions of the Loan Documents shall continue in full
force and effect and Lender shall be under no obligation to modify any provision of the
Loan Documents under this Agreement.

6. Place of Payment:

Borrowel k ther place as the
; Lendern oo JADEIHIERE 35 '
Midtand e - NI OHEERC TA L!
n: Cas

P.O. Box 268353 his Document is the property of
Oklahoma Cly, OK fAt2§-8388 County Recorder!

7. Adjustable Rate I'oan Provisions in_ Note:
If the interest ratelin the Interest Calculation section of this Agreement is calculated as
provided in the hote any rate and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will apply.
If the interest ratetin, the Interest Calculation section of thispAgreement is fixed, any rate

and payment adiustment provisions in the Note will not apply.

8. Sale or Transfer of Property by Borrower:

P T

a. If all er any part of the Properiystrahi: irrté,rest in it is sold or transferred (or, if

Borrowsr istnot a natural ,ierson any ':;e;nefrmal interest in Eorrower is sold or
trans 1) without the Hender's pruor mritten consent, ler may require
imme ayment in full o{ ali sUms secureii by this Securit iment.
b. If Ler es this optlor‘r Lender sh<u*i give Borroy acceleration.
The 1 svida @ period ot hot less than 30 date the notice is !
delive a xd by the Security '

designated period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security

| Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of the
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower. ;

9. Compliance with Loan Documents:

Borrower represents that, except for the payments described in this Agreement,
Borrower is in full compliance with the covenants in the Loan Documents and that all of

Borrower Initialgiges

Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number:10871344 signatory over 4



MDLMPRA49EA49S20f3

the representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents are true, correct or
satisfied as of the effective date of this Agreement.

10. Renewal and Extension:
It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge
and agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement effected by
this Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and security
interests securing the Note. The parties mutually agree that the purposes of this
Agreement is to extend, modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of
the Loan Documents and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all
liens and security mterests (including, if applicable, any and all vendor's liens), which are
expressly o in full force and
effect to
11. No Waiv
All the rights Tﬁ%ﬁibﬁ@ﬂﬂﬁ’ﬁti&dtm éﬁftt?lrﬁf the Loan Documents
relating to default.in ﬁ?érﬂajge t(f])’?’ ?ﬁ, an Documents also shall apply
to default in the making of the modified payments ereunder Nothing contained herein
shall be| deemed to"be a waiver by, Lender of any terms or conditions of the Loan
Documents as modified by this Agreement._this Agreemeiit.shall in no way be deemed
to be a waiver of ‘Lender's rights and remedies by reason of any default by Borrower
under the Loany, Doctuments as herein modified, in g.without limitation future
payment defaults. Nothing in this Agreement shall constitute an agrecment by Lender to
any future modification of the Loan Documents and Lender expressly reserves the right
to refuse (o agree ic any future iniodifications.
12. Bankruptc
If, since ©iion of this loan thr')‘uq;h date of*]‘ns Agreement, Bo ar has received a
dischargs Chapter 7 bankruptcv and 1here has been A affirmation of the
underlyin = Lender is noj attemptlng to re-establish 1al liability for the
underlyin te ‘q into this) /wnaﬂpeht The partit ige however, that
Lender r¢ ights, incltding bt not limited to aclose its interest
in the propeily under appropriate circumslances. The pailiecs agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance from presently exercising
its right and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a result of
Borrower's default.
13. Loan Documents Remain In Full Force and Effect:
Borrower lnmag
Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initi%es for each

Order Number:10871344 signatory over 4



|
MDLMP R49E 4952 01'3

The provisions of the Loan Documents, as amended by this Agreement, shall continue in
full force and effect, and Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to
Lender under the Loan Documents, subject to the bankruptcy exception in the
Bankruptcy section of this Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between this
Agreement and the terms of the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing
in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or
release, in whole or in part, of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender are bound and must comply with all of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents, except as amended by this Agreement.

14. Execution of Additional Documentation:
Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary
or requir t which if approved
and acce ﬁ @ap?:l Sk 5 nd shall bind and
inure to | helrs, executors, administrators, and ass|
T OFFICIAL!
15. Miscella Th NI—)O O C
1S OCII nt is th
Lender does not, by hlS Agr eﬂg \B ve ny rlg. it may have against
any person ot a paft ecor
a. If any court of Mmpeten+ jurisdiction shall"declare any provision of this Agreement to
be invalid, fo any exteni;,thegsemaindes, of ‘the Agieement shall not be affected
thereby/and shall continue in full force and effect to bind the parti
b. This Agreement may be executed simultancously in.any‘number of counterparts,
each of which shall he deemad an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same Agreeme
c. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State where the Property is
locat R’S
16. Effective Date
This Agr shall be effectivetipon-ihe execution of this / nt by Lender and
Borrowe “the date first Writien.2bove:
IMPORTANT: F S 1 IFICATION

AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND
SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR CHANGED ONLY BY A WRITTEN
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR AUTHORIZED ASSIGNEES.

Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement

Borro¥er Inltlagéiles

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

Order Number:10871344 signatory over 4

e



h
1
MDLMP R49E49520f3

5 ' 1
1

BORROWER

N aort A iy KA Y fds  upglaor

JASON R HAWKINS AKA JASON DATE
HAWKINS
L I S P e i = R
Acknowledgement Julia T'alt' :
N Pub! % ]
STATE OF Indiana ) _ ;‘::“ m::«mmnm;‘m
) SS: o
Mvcomms!onexp!ma I
COUNTY OF LAKE ) s S . 1 !
On the . DQ dav of /\4 Na 20 {71 before me the undersiaoned. a notary publlc in and
for said state, per ersonally known to

me or proved to n MW ;e name(s) is (are)
subscribed to the nt and acknowle gedl}) me %at s cuted the same in
his/her/their capac NMQE‘SE;E!i M individual(s) or the
person upon behz (s) e then
_ ThlS Document is the Ji)roegerty of
In witness whereof, | he eunfai{ (ljan and al seal
ounty Recorder!

@ﬂd JQV Q&m County of Residence: | m
otgry Public ad

mmission Number:

JM/{I _’-l.a/vuﬂ/\

Printed name of notary ~

My Commission Expire —7‘ 2323

gfirm, under the penalties for perjury,

Cial security numnz 1 this document,

This instrument was prepared by Debi:
that | have take isonable care to
unless requirec ', Debra Harrist

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10871344



MDLMP R49E 49S20f3

LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 7311

“fr

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

Deric Glascock

Printed Name

Acknowledgement

STATE OF OKLAHOWMA ) .
>ssDocument 1S
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

On the ’7 day of; N ; OZH E t:)lc:efog:r[n e undersn ned, a notary public in and

for said state ” Jetsom eiDocmmnIt is the who  acknowledged
himself/herself/therselves fo m f§$ a federally chartered savings
association located at 501 N. , and who is personally known to

me or proved to me on the baS|s of satlsfactory evidence to,be the individual whose name is subscribed -

to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey execuied the same in his/her/their
capacity as Vice President ©f iMidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501
N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person upen behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

unty of Residence: Canadian

C.A. Halbrook

Printed Name of Notary ~ ~ My Commission Expires:

\\\\\\Il """"II
w Q, ”//

\‘g\« \$
'”gﬁm?\“‘

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement

Order Number: 10871344



MDLMPR49E49820’3‘

Exhibit "A"

LOTS 43, 44, 45 AND 46, IN BLIMM'S SUBDIVISION, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK 21, PAGE 53, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY,
INDIANA.

'\
"lunl_l_‘.‘-»’

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10871344



